Tex. A&M-Kingsville (11-12,8-7 Lone Star) -vs- Lubbock Christian (21-4,12-3 Lone Star)

02/12/26 at Rip Griffin Center, Lubbock, TX

Date: 02/12/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z'tr{;en:d;;]ice)frlg Tex. A&M-Kingsville 24 38 62
Site: Rip Griffin Center, Lubbock, TX Lubbock Christian 34 48 82
Tex. A&M-Kingsville 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Sanchez,Daniel * 17 4-7 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 9
02  Smith,Bryce i 24  3-6 0-0 1-3 0-4 4 3 1 1 1 0 7
03 Singleton,Allen * 26 1-5 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
20 Garcia,Nate o 20 0-5 0-3 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 1 0
33 Carr,Caleb * 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
07 Ford Jr.,TJ 23  3-6 3-3 10-10 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 19
04  Goldsmith,Bryson 12 3-8 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 8
01 Livingston,James 21 2-7 1-3 1-1 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 6
05 Sautter,Jadon 20 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
23  Udolisa,KC 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
11 Hall,Jarin 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
24  Oriaku,David 12 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
22 Eyman,Marc 4 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
32 Manuel,KJ 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-51 6-18 18-23 5-23 28 15 4 9 1 4 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29 34.48 % 2-10 20.00 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 9-22 40.91 % 4-8 50.00 % 16-19 84.21 %
Total 19-51 37.3 % 6-18 33.3 % 18-23 78.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 43 Largest Lead: 0 0
Lubbock Christian 82
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Dow,Kendall * 37 9-18 7-15 2-2 1-5 6 0 4 1 0 0 27
24  Pusateri,Antonio =3 38 7-15 0-0 3-8 2-8 10 2 1 1 1 0 17
02 McCasland,Jett * 25 4-8 4-8 2-2 1-4 5 4 2 0 0 2 14
01 Nordberg,Leo =3 35 3-5 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 4 6 1 0 1 9
09 Mercandino,Lucas * 33 3-10 2-5 0-0 2-4 6 5 5 0 2 0 8
06 Baccas,Devin 23  3-3 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 2 1 0 0 2 6
00 van der Westhuizen,Lee 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
22  Garcia,Ignacio 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-60 14-32 10-16 12-30 42 18 19 7 3 6 82
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29 44.83 % 6-15 40.00 % 2-6 33.33%
Second Half 16-31 51.61 % 8-17 47.06 % 8-10 80.00 %
Total 29-60 48.3 % 14-32 43.8% 10-16 62.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 7

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tex. A&M-Kingsville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lubbock Christian
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRYCE(in the paint) 19:55

19:55 BLOCK by PUSATERI,ANTONIO

-- REBOUND DEF by DOW,KENDALL

19:38 MISS JUMPER by PUSATERI, ANTONIO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARR,CALEB --

19:18 FOUL by MCCASLAND,JETT
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,BRYCE 19:02 2-0 V2

18:39 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by MCCASLAND,JETT
-- ASSIST by DOW,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 18:30
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,NATE --
MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,ALLEN 18:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCASLAND,JETT
17:58 MISS 3PTR by DOW,KENDALL

-- REBOUND OFF by PUSATERI,ANTONIO
17:51  2-5 H3 GOOD JUMPER by DOW,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,NATE 17:22
-- REBOUND DEF by NORDBERG,LEO
FOUL by SINGLETON,ALLEN 17:17
17:17 MISS FT by PUSATERI,ANTONIO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYCE 17:17
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,ALLEN 17:17
SUB OUT by GARCIA,NATE 17:17
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 17:17
SUB OUT by CARR,CALEB 17:17
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 17:17
SUB IN by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 17:17
SUB IN by SAUTTER,JADON 17:17
SUB IN by FORD JR.,TJ 17:17
SUB IN by ORIAKU,DAVID 17:17
17:17 MISS FT by PUSATERI,ANTONIO
-- REBOUND OFF by MERCANDINO,LUCAS
FOUL by FORD JR.,TJ 17:05
17:05 2-6 H4 GOOD FT by PUSATERI,ANTONIO
17:05 MISS FT by PUSATERI,ANTONIO
REBOUND DEF by ORIAKU,DAVID --
GOOD JUMPER by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 16:53 4-6 H?2
16:41 4-8 H4 GOOD LAYUP by PUSATERI,ANTONIO(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SAUTTER,JADON 16:16 7-8 H1

ASSIST by LIVINGSTON,JAMES --
15:56 7-11 H4 GOOD 3PTR by DOW,KENDALL
-- ASSIST by MCCASLAND,JETT

TURNOVER by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 15:38

15:38 STEAL by MCCASLAND,JETT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:38

15:23 MISS 3PTR by MCCASLAND,JETT
REBOUND DEF by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON o=
TURNOVER by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 15:16

15:16 STEAL by MCCASLAND,JETT

15:11 7-14 H7 GOOD 3PTR by DOW,KENDALL(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by MERCANDINO,LUCAS
MISS JUMPER by FORD JR.,TI(in the paint) 14:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCASLAND,JETT
14:46 7-17 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by NORDBERG,LEO
-- ASSIST by MERCANDINO,LUCAS
TURNOVER by TEAM 14:08
SUB OUT by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 14:08



SUB OUT by ORIAKU,DAVID 14:08

SUB IN by SINGLETON,ALLEN 14:08
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 14:08
13:41 MISS 3PTR by MERCANDINO,LUCAS
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,ALLEN =
MISS LAYUP by SINGLETON,ALLEN(in the paint) 13:23
13:23 BLOCK by MERCANDINO,LUCAS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
13:21 FOUL by MCCASLAND,JETT
13:21 SUB OUT by MCCASLAND,JETT
13:21 SUB IN by BACCAS,DEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,DANIEL(in the paint) 13:05 9-17 H8
12:40 MISS 3PTR by DOW,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by SAUTTER,JADON --
MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 12:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PUSATERI,ANTONIO
12:19 9-19 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by PUSATERI,ANTONIO(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FORD JR.,TI(in the paint) 12:01
= REBOUND DEF by NORDBERG,LEO
11:49 MISS JUMPER by PUSATERI,ANTONIO
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,ALLEN =
11:48 FOUL by BACCAS,DEVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 11:48
SUB OUT by SAUTTER,JADON 11:48
SUB OUT by FORD JR.,TJ 11:48
SUB IN by SMITH,BRYCE 11:48
SUB IN by GARCIA,NATE 11:48
SUB IN by CARR,CALEB 11:48
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,DANIEL(in the paint) 11:26

== REBOUND DEF by PUSATERI,ANTONIO

GOOD LAYUP by PUSATERI,ANTONIO(fastbreak)(in the
11:18 9-21 H 12 paint)

MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,NATE 11:05
-- REBOUND DEF by DOW,KENDALL
10:45 MISS JUMPER by MERCANDINO,LUCAS
-- REBOUND OFF by BACCAS,DEVIN
10:39 MISS JUMPER by PUSATERI,ANTONIO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARR,CALEB --
10:23 FOUL by NORDBERG,LEO
GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYCE 10:23 10-21 H 11
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 10:23
SUB IN by UDOLISA,KC 10:23
MISS FT by SMITH,BRYCE 10:23
-- REBOUND DEF by NORDBERG,LEO
10:14 MISS 3PTR by DOW,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by UDOLISA,KC --
MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,ALLEN 09:51
-- REBOUND DEF by BACCAS,DEVIN
09:27 10-23 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by NORDBERG,LEO(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,NATE(in the paint) 08:56
— REBOUND DEF by BACCAS,DEVIN
08:35 10-25 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by PUSATERI,ANTONIO(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:31

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:31
08:31 SUB OUT by BACCAS,DEVIN
08:31 SUB IN by MCCASLAND,JETT

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,ALLEN 08:31

SUB OUT by GARCIA,NATE 08:31

SUB OUT by CARR,CALEB 08:31

SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 08:31

SUB IN by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 08:31

SUB IN by ORIAKU,DAVID 08:31



MISS JUMPER by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE

SUB OUT by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON
SUB OUT by UDOLISA,KC

SUB IN by SAUTTER,JADON

SUB IN by FORD JR.,T]

GOOD 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by SAUTTER,JADON
TURNOVER by SAUTTER,JADON
FOUL by FORD JR.,TJ

SUB OUT by FORD JR.,TJ

SUB IN by SINGLETON,ALLEN

TURNOVER by ORIAKU,DAVID

SUB OUT by ORIAKU,DAVID
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE
MISS JUMPER by SAUTTER,JADON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SAUTTER,JADON
SUB IN by GARCIA,NATE

GOOD FT by SINGLETON,ALLEN
MISS FT by SINGLETON,ALLEN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,JAMES

BLOCK by SMITH,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,NATE

GOOII)) LAYUP by SANCHEZ,DANIEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint

STEAL by SINGLETON,ALLEN

GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,ALLEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)
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10-28 H 18

12-28 H 16

15-28 H 13

15-31 H 16

15-33 H 18

16-33 H 17

18-33 H 15

20-33 H 13

REBOUND DEF by PUSATERI,ANTONIO
GOOD 3PTR by MERCANDINO,LUCAS
ASSIST by DOW,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by PUSATERI,ANTONIO
FOUL by MCCASLAND,JETT

SUB OUT by MCCASLAND,JETT
SUB IN by BACCAS,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by MERCANDINO,LUCAS
REBOUND OFF by PUSATERI,ANTONIO
MISS 3PTR by DOW,KENDALL

BLOCK by MERCANDINO,LUCAS

GOOD 3PTR by MERCANDINO,LUCAS
ASSIST by BACCAS,DEVIN

STEAL by BACCAS,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by NORDBERG,LEO

REBOUND OFF by BACCAS,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by DOW,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by BACCAS,DEVIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by DOW,KENDALL(in the paint)
ASSIST by NORDBERG,LEO
FOUL by MERCANDINO,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by BACCAS,DEVIN
MISS JUMPER by DOW,KENDALL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MERCANDINO,LUCAS
MISS JUMPER by MERCANDINO,LUCAS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DOW,KENDALL

SUB OUT by MERCANDINO,LUCAS
SUB IN by VAN DER WESTHUIZEN,L



SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,JAMES
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DANIEL
SUB IN by SAUTTER,JADON

SUB IN by HALL,JARIN

SUB OUT by HALL,JARIN

SUB IN by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON

GOOD LAYUP by SAUTTER,JADON(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON

STEAL by GARCIA,NATE
GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,NATE
MISS 3PTR by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON

FOUL by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON

SUB OUT by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON
SUB OUT by GARCIA,NATE

SUB IN by FORD JR.,T]

SUB IN by CARR,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by CARR,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by SAUTTER,JADON

VISITORS: Tex. A&M-Kingsville

22-33 H11

24-33 HO9

24-34 H 10

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by DOW,KENDALL
SUB IN by GARCIA,IGNACIO

TURNOVER by PUSATERI,ANTONIO

SUB OUT by BACCAS,DEVIN
SUB OUT by GARCIA,IGNACIO
SUB IN by MERCANDINO,LUCAS
SUB IN by DOW,KENDALL
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by PUSATERI,ANTONIO

GOOD FT by VAN DER WESTHUIZEN,L

SUB OUT by DOW,KENDALL

SUB IN by BACCAS,DEVIN

MISS FT by VAN DER WESTHUIZEN,L

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lubbock Christian

SUB OUT by SAUTTER,JADON

SUB OUT by FORD JR.,TJ]

SUB IN by GARCIA,NATE

SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DANIEL

SUB OUT by CARR,CALEB

SUB IN by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON

MISS JUMPER by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRYCE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,NATE

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:44

19:16

18:51

18:45

18:35

18:15

24-37 H 13

SUB OUT by VAN DER WESTHUIZEN,L
SUB OUT by BACCAS,DEVIN

SUB IN by MCCASLAND,JETT

SUB IN by DOW,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by MERCANDINO,LUCAS
MISS 3PTR by MCCASLAND,JETT

REBOUND DEF by MERCANDINO,LUCAS

MISS JUMPER by PUSATERI,ANTONIO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DOW,KENDALL

ASSIST by MCCASLAND,JETT



MISS FT by SMITH,BRYCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYCE

SUB OUT by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON
SUB OUT by GARCIA,NATE

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DANIEL
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,JAMES
SUB IN by SAUTTER,JADON

SUB IN by FORD JR.,TJ]

SUB IN by ORIAKU,DAVID
GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,JAMES

SUB OUT by ORIAKU,DAVID
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DANIEL
GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,DANIEL
ASSIST by LIVINGSTON,JAMES
FOUL by SAUTTER,JADON

TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,DANIEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DANIEL

SUB IN by GARCIA,NATE

MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,ALLEN

REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,JAMES
MISS JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by SAUTTER,JADON
FOUL by GARCIA,NATE

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,ALLEN
SUB IN by SMITH,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,NATE
GOOD FT by FORD JR.,T]

SUB OUT by SAUTTER,JADON

SUB IN by ORIAKU,DAVID
GOOD FT by FORD JR.,T]

18:07
17:52
17:52
17:52
17:52
17:52
17:52
17:52
17:52
17:52
17:52
17:52
17:42

17:25
17:22
17:22
17:04
16:46
16:41
16:28
16:05
15:53
15:53
15:49
15:23
15:23
15:23
15:23
15:23

15:01

14:53

14:42

14:17

13:58
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:37
13:27
13:27
13:27
13:27
13:27
13:27
13:27
13:02

24-39 H 15

25-39 H 14

25-42 H 17

27-42 H 15

30-42 H 12

30-44 H 14

30-47 H17

30-50 H 20

31-50 H 19

32-50 H 18

REBOUND DEF by DOW,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by NORDBERG,LEO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOW,KENDALL

FOUL by MERCANDINO,LUCAS

MISS LAYUP by PUSATERI,ANTONIO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCCASLAND,JETT

GOOD 3PTR by MCCASLAND,JETT

ASSIST by NORDBERG,LEO

TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MERCANDINO,LUCAS(in the paint)

STEAL by NORDBERG,LEO

GOOD 3PTR by DOW,KENDALL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PUSATERI,ANTONIO

FOUL by NORDBERG,LEO

REBOUND DEF by PUSATERI,ANTONIO

MISS LAYUP by PUSATERI,ANTONIO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DOW,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by DOW,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by DOW,KENDALL
GOOD 3PTR by MCCASLAND,JETT
ASSIST by DOW,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by MCCASLAND,JETT

MISS 3PTR by DOW,KENDALL
FOUL by NORDBERG,LEO

SUB OUT by NORDBERG,LEO
SUB IN by BACCAS,DEVIN

MISS LAYUP by MERCANDINO,LUCAS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BACCAS,DEVIN

12:56 32-52 H20 GOOD TIPIN by BACCAS,DEVIN(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,JAMES

SUB OUT by FORD JR.,TJ]

SUB OUT by GARCIA,NATE

SUB IN by SINGLETON,ALLEN

SUB IN by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON

SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON
FOUL by ORIAKU,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,DANIEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,DANIEL

FOUL by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DANIEL
SUB IN by SAUTTER,JADON

GOOD FT by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,ALLEN
SUB IN by FORD JR.,T]

GOOD FT by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON

MISS JUMPER by SAUTTER,JADON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FORD JR.,TJ]

REBOUND DEF by ORIAKU,DAVID

GOOD FT by FORD JR.,T]

GOOD FT by FORD JR.,T]
FOUL by SMITH,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRYCE(in the paint)
FOUL by SMITH,BRYCE

SUB OUT by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON

SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by ORIAKU,DAVID

GOOD FT by ORIAKU,DAVID
MISS FT by ORIAKU,DAVID

12:32
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:06
12:03
11:57
11:55
11:55
11:55
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:44

11:25
11:22
11:22
11:22
11:10
10:52
10:52
10:52
10:52
10:52
10:33

10:14

09:58
09:37
09:17
09:05
09:05
09:05
09:05
09:05
08:58
08:41
08:29
08:25
08:25
08:25
08:14
08:10
08:10
08:10
08:10
08:10

07:55

34-52 H 18

34-53 H 19

34-54 H 20

34-57 H23

35-57 H 22

36-57 H21
36-60 H 24

36-62 H 26

39-62 H23

40-62 H 22

41-62 H?21

41-64 H 23

43-64 H 21

44-64 H 20

44-66 H 22

GOOD FT by PUSATERI,ANTONIO
SUB OUT by MCCASLAND,JETT
SUB IN by NORDBERG,LEO
GOOD FT by PUSATERI,ANTONIO

FOUL by MERCANDINO,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by BACCAS,DEVIN
MISS LAYUP by MERCANDINO,LUCAS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MERCANDINO,LUCAS

GOOD 3PTR by DOW,KENDALL
ASSIST by NORDBERG,LEO
FOUL by BACCAS,DEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by DOW,KENDALL
ASSIST by NORDBERG,LEO

REBOUND DEF by MERCANDINO,LUCAS
GOOD JUMPER by PUSATERI,ANTONIO(in the paint)
ASSIST by MERCANDINO,LUCAS

MISS 3PTR by MERCANDINO,LUCAS

FOUL by PUSATERI,ANTONIO

SUB OUT by BACCAS,DEVIN

SUB IN by MCCASLAND,JETT

GOOD LAYUP by PUSATERI,ANTONIO(in the paint)
ASSIST by MERCANDINO,LUCAS

MISS 3PTR by NORDBERG,LEO

FOUL by MERCANDINO,LUCAS
SUB OUT by MERCANDINO,LUCAS
SUB IN by VAN DER WESTHUIZEN,L

REBOUND DEF by MCCASLAND,JETT
GOOD JUMPER by PUSATERI,ANTONIO(in the paint)



07:46 FOUL by NORDBERG,LEO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46
07:46 SUB OUT by NORDBERG,LEO
07:46 SUB IN by BACCAS,DEVIN

GOOD FT by FORD JR.,T] 07:46 45-66 H 21

GOOD FT by FORD JR.,T] 07:46 46-66 H 20

SUB OUT by SAUTTER,JADON 07:45

SUB OUT by ORIAKU,DAVID 07:45

SUB IN by GARCIA,NATE 07:45

SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 07:45

FOUL by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 07:33

07:33 46-67 H 21 GOOD FT by MCCASLAND,JETT
07:33 46-68 H 22 GOOD FT by MCCASLAND,JETT

TURNOVER by SMITH,BRYCE 07:26
07:26 STEAL by BACCAS,DEVIN
FOUL by SMITH,BRYCE 07:00
07:00 MISS FT by PUSATERI,ANTONIO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYCE 07:00
SUB IN by SINGLETON,ALLEN 07:00
07:00 MISS FT by PUSATERI,ANTONIO
SUB OUT by GARCIA,NATE 07:00
SUB IN by SAUTTER,JADON 07:00
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,DANIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by FORD JR.,T] 06:52 49-68 H 19
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:50
06:50 SUB OUT by VAN DER WESTHUIZEN, L
06:50 SUB IN by MERCANDINO,LUCAS
SUB OUT by SAUTTER,JADON 06:50
SUB IN by GARCIA,NATE 06:50
06:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:17 49-71 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by DOW,KENDALL
MISS JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PUSATERI,ANTONIO
05:30 49-73 H24 GOOD LAYUP by BACCAS,DEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MERCANDINO,LUCAS

MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,NATE 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DOW,KENDALL
FOUL by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 05:12
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 05:12
SUB IN by SAUTTER,JADON 05:12

05:12 49-74 H 25 GOOD FT by DOW,KENDALL
05:12 49-75 H 26 GOOD FT by DOW,KENDALL

GOOD JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 04:59 51-75 H 24
04:25 MISS 3PTR by DOW,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by FORD JR.,TJ --
GOOD 3PTR by FORD JR.,T)(fastbreak) 04:20 54-75 H21
04:08 MISS LAYUP by PUSATERI,ANTONIO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,NATE =
04:01 FOUL by MERCANDINO,LUCAS
04:01 SUB OUT by MERCANDINO,LUCAS
04:01 SUB IN by NORDBERG,LEO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:01
GOOD FT by FORD JR.,TJ 04:01 55-75 H 20
GOOD FT by FORD JR.,TJ 04:01 56-75 H 19
SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 03:59
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,ALLEN 03:59
SUB OUT by SAUTTER,JADON 03:59
SUB OUT by GARCIA,NATE 03:59
SUB IN by EYMAN,MARC 03:59
SUB IN by MANUEL,K] 03:59

SUB IN by HALL,JARIN 03:59



SUB IN by UDOLISA,KC

REBOUND DEF by UDOLISA,KC
GOOD JUMPER by UDOLISA,KC(in the paint)

MISS FT by EYMAN,MARC

FOUL by EYMAN,MARC

TURNOVER by UDOLISA,KC

MISS JUMPER by FORD JR.,T]

STEAL by EYMAN,MARC
TURNOVER by UDOLISA,KC

STEAL by HALL,JARIN

GOOD FT by HALL,JARIN
GOOD FT by HALL,JARIN

GOOD FT by FORD JR.,T]
GOOD FT by FORD JR.,T]

58-75

58-76
58-77

58-79

59-79
60-79
60-82

61-82
62-82

H 18
H 19

H 21

H 20
H 19
H 22

H 21
H 20

MISS 3PTR by MCCASLAND,JETT

FOUL by PUSATERI,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEF by PUSATERI,ANTONIO

GOOD FT by NORDBERG,LEO
GOOD FT by NORDBERG,LEO

GOOD LAYUP by BACCAS,DEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by NORDBERG,LEO

REBOUND DEF by PUSATERI,ANTONIO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DOW,KENDALL

SUB OUT by PUSATERI,ANTONIO

SUB IN by VAN DER WESTHUIZEN,L
SUB IN by GARCIA,IGNACIO

TURNOVER by VAN DER WESTHUIZEN,L

STEAL by GARCIA,IGNACIO
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,IGNACIO
REBOUND OFF by BACCAS,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by MCCASLAND,JETT
REBOUND OFF by NORDBERG,LEO
TURNOVER by NORDBERG,LEO

FOUL by GARCIA,IGNACIO

GOOD 3PTR by MCCASLAND,JETT

ASSIST by NORDBERG,LEO
FOUL by MCCASLAND,JETT



